Joined 1 stLt RIZZO, Dropped SSgt HCLAUGHLIN 
Joined SSgt BURGESS 
Dropped MSgt r,1cCANDLESS and SSgt ARI·IOUR 
Dropped SSgt GRAY _ 
Dropped SSgt NILL:l and SSgt WILLIANS 

Duxing the month of October MEDCAFS were conducted three times a week as 
scheduled. One hundred and fifty-three (153) persons were treated for a variety 
of ailments, and over five-hundxed (500) bars of soap we:re distributed. DentCaps 
were also held, and a. total of five persons were treated during the month. 
Seventy-five (75) pounds of candy was given to the childxen by M.EDCAP personnel.